Mike Thomas, Chair Joshua Feliciano, Member Josh Daniels, Member

Marion City Council Streets & Sewers September 8, 2020 at 6:50 PM

Roll Call

Minutes

New Business:

Item 1. A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE OFFICIAL INTENT AND REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF THE CITY OF MARION ON BEHALF OF THE STATE OF OHIO (THE BORROWER) TO REIMBURSE ITS STORM AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT FUNDS FOR THE S. GRAND AVENUE SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT, WITH THE PROCEEDS OF TAX EXEMPT DEBT OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

Item 2. A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE OFFICIAL INTENT AND REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF THE CITY OF MARION ON BEHALF OF THE STATE OF OHIO (THE BORROWER) TO REIMBURSE ITS STORM AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT FUNDS FOR THE COLONIAL ACRES SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, WITH THE PROCEEDS OF TAX-EXEMPT DEBT OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

Items not on the Agenda